

May 31, 2019

To, BSE Limited The Corporate Relationship Dept P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

## BSE Company Code: 500214

## Sub: Transfer of Registry Business of Company's Share Transfer Agent from TSR Darashaw Ltd (TSRDL) to TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Ltd. (TSRDCPL)

Dear Sirs,

We have been informed that the Registry Business of TSR Darashaw Limited **(TSRDL)**, the Share Transfer Agent of the Company stand transferred to a new entity TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Ltd. **(TSRDCPL)** with effect from May 28, 2019, pursuant to the de-merger of the Registry business from TSRDL to TSRDCPL.

We request you to take note of the above and update in your records the name of **TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Ltd** as the Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

The address and other contact details of the Share Transfer Agent remain unchanged.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Yours Faithfully, For Ion Exchange (India) Limited

Milind Puranik Company Secretary

ION EXCHANGE (INDIA) LTD. | CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258

Regd. Office: Ion House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011, India.

Board: +91 22 3989 0909 | Fax: +91 22 2493 8737 | E-mail: ieil@ionexchange.co.in | Web: www.ionindia.com